NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

(For filing pursuant to Public Resources Code, Section 21152)

- TO: ____ Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, Ca 95812-3044
 - <u>X</u> Alameda County Clerk-Recorder 1106 Madison Street, 1st Floor Oakland, CA 94607

FROM: (Lead Agency)Alameda County Flood Control & Water Conservation District399 Elmhurst StreetHayward, CA 94544FILED

FILED ALAMEDA COUNTY

FEB 27 2023

MELISSA WILK, County Clerk

Project Title: Washington Creek (Zone 6, Line K-1) Restoration Project

Project Location - Specific: District's Zone 6 Line K-1 flood control channel (Washington Creek) between Alice Court and Olive Avenue

Project Location - City: Fremont Project Location - County: Alameda

Description of, Nature, and Purpose of Project: The proposed project is located on the Zone 6 Line K-1 flood control channel (Washington Creek) between Alice Court and Olive Avenue in the City of Fremont. The project involves restoring an approximately 1,300-foot-long reach of Zone 6 Line K-1 by reestablishing natural creek-channel characteristics. The existing channel alignment will be maintained, except where it is necessary to move the channel away from previously eroded slopes and adjacent properties. The channel bed will generally be raised to a more uniform gradient to restore the channel thalweg to historical elevations. Riffles and pools will be constructed at select locations to provide grade control and limit degradation of the channel bed. The channel-corridor will be widened and creek bank slopes will be regraded to accommodate the channel widening. Creek bank slopes requiring steeper inclinations will be stabilized by constructing vegetated soil lifts, and installing rock planted with live cuttings along the toe of slope. Additional rock will be placed to transition from the existing concrete culvert aprons to the earthen channel at both ends of the project. The existing gravel maintenance road along the south side of the channel will also be resurfaced.

Name of Public Agency Approving Project: County of Alameda

Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Alameda County Flood Control & Water Conservation District

EXEMPT STATUS (check one):

Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);

Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080 (b)(3); 15269 (a));

Emergency Project (Sec. 21080 (b)(4); 15269(b)(c));

Categorical Exemption. Sec. 15333 Small Habitat Restoration Projects, Class 33(d), Example (5)

Statutory Exemption (state section number).

Reasons Why Project Is Exempt: The purpose of this project is to repair existing bank failures, minimize future erosion, and enhance native vegetation to improve stream habitat.

Lead Agency Contact Person: Damaris Villalobos-Galindo

Area Code/Telephone/Extension: (510) 670-5292

	NAME AND A DESCRIPTION OF
Damaris	Villalobos-Galindo
Docusigned	a by:

February 27, 2023 Date

Supervising Civil Engineer Title

Signature Signature

SH E
Carl.

State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife 2023 ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENT FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT DFW 753.5a (REV. 01/01/23) Previously DFG 753.5a

AC	RECEIP	T #:	3398141

RECEIPT NUMBER:
01-02/27/2023-048
STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)

StartOver

Save

Print

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.

LEAD AGENCY ALAMEDA COUNTY FLOOD CONTROL & WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING ALAMEDA ALAMEDA DATE 02/27/2023 DOCUMENT NUMBER 23 - 048

PROJECT TITLE

WASHINGTON CREEK (ZONE 6, LINE K-1) RESTORATION PROJECT

PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL		PHO	PHONE NUMBER	
DAMARIS VILLALOBOS-GALINDO				(510) 670-5292	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP	CODE	
399 ELMHURST STREET	HAYWARD	CA	94	94544	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)					
✓ Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	Sta	te Agency	y Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:					
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,839.25	\$	0.00	
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,764.00		0.00	
Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment du	ue directly to CDFW	\$1,305.25		0.00	
 Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt content 	ору)				
Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource)	ces Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$	0.00	
County documentary handling fee	Generation - Generative Separation for the Borney der Benaution 🖉 👘		\$	50.00	
Other			\$		
PAYMENT METHOD:					
🗌 Cash 🔲 Credit 🔲 Check 🗹 Other	TOTAL	RECEIVED	\$	50.00	
SIGNATURE AGI	ENCY OF FILING PRINTED	NAME AND TIT	LE		
× CBaca		CBAC	A, DE	PUTY CLERK	